
141 Matlock - Tansley - Lea - Crich - Nether Heage - Ripley Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (except Bank Holidays)
Service number 141 141 141 141

Matlock, Bakewell Rd Bus Station 0850 1116 1320 1745
Tansley, The Tavern 0857 1123 1327 1752

Lea, Jug & Glass 0907 1131 1335 1800
Lea, School 0909 1133 1337 1802

Holloway, Hillside 0911 1135 1339 1804
Lea Bridge, Smadleys Mill 0913 1137 1341 1806

Lea, Jug & Glass 0916 1140 1344 1809
Crich, Tramway Museum 0926 1150 1354 1819

Crich, Market Place 0929 1153 1357 1822
Bullbridge, Canal Inn 0933 1157 1401 1826

Nether Heage, Gun Lane 0938 1202 1406 1831
Heage, Eagle Tavern 0941 1205 1409 1834
Ripley, Market Place – 1213 1417 1842

Ripley, Co-op Square 0948 – – –
Ripley, Sainsburys 0952 – – –

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 141 141 141 141

Matlock, Bakewell Rd Bus Station 0850 1116 1320 1745
Tansley, The Tavern 0856 1123 1327 1751

Lea, Jug & Glass 0904 1131 1335 1759
Lea, School 0906 1133 1337 1801

Holloway, Hillside 0908 1135 1339 1803
Lea Bridge, Smadleys Mill 0910 1137 1341 1805

Lea, Jug & Glass 0913 1140 1344 1808
Crich, Tramway Museum 0923 1150 1354 1818

Crich, Market Place 0926 1153 1357 1821
Bullbridge, Canal Inn 0930 1157 1401 1825

Nether Heage, Gun Lane 0935 1202 1406 1830
Heage, Eagle Tavern 0938 1205 1409 1833
Ripley, Market Place – 1213 1417 1840

Ripley, Co-op Square 0945 – – –
Ripley, Sainsburys 0949 – – –
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141 Ripley - Nether Heage - Crich - Lea - Tansley - Matlock Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (except Bank Holidays)
Service number 141 141 141 141 141 141

Restrictions SH Sch Sch 
Alfreton, Hall St Bus Stn 0705 0705 – – – –

Swanwick, Church 0711 0711 – – – –
Ripley, Sainsburys – – 1004 – – –

Ripley, Market Place 0717 0717 1009 1217 1422 1638
Heage, Eagle Tavern 0723 0723 1015 1223 1428 1644

Nether Heage, Gun Lane 0727 0727 1019 1227 1432 1648
Bullbridge, Canal Inn 0734 0734 1024 1232 1437 1653
Crich, Market Place 0740 0740 1030 1238 1443 1659

Crich, Tramway Museum 0743 0743 1033 1241 1446 –
Lea, Jug & Glass 0753 0753 1043 1251 1456 –

Lea Bridge, Smadleys Mill 0756 0756 1046 1254 1459 –
Holloway, Hillside 0758 0758 1048 1256 1501 –

Lea, School 0800 0800 1050 1258 1503 –
Lea, Jug & Glass 0802 0802 1052 1300 1505 –

Tansley, The Tavern 0810 0810 1100 1308 1513 –
Matlock, Bakewell Rd Bus Station 0820 0820 1107 1315 1520 –

Highfields Lower School – 0824 – – – –
Highfields Upper School – 0833 – – – –

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 141 141 141 141

Alfreton, Hall St Bus Stn 0705 – – –
Swanwick, Church 0711 – – –
Ripley, Sainsburys – 1004 – –

Ripley, Market Place 0717 1009 1217 1422
Heage, Eagle Tavern 0723 1015 1223 1428

Nether Heage, Gun Lane 0727 1019 1227 1432
Bullbridge, Canal Inn 0734 1024 1232 1437
Crich, Market Place 0740 1030 1238 1443

Crich, Tramway Museum 0743 1033 1241 1446
Lea, Jug & Glass 0753 1043 1251 1456

Lea Bridge, Smadleys Mill 0756 1046 1254 1459
Holloway, Hillside 0758 1048 1256 1501

Lea, School 0800 1050 1258 1503
Lea, Jug & Glass 0802 1052 1300 1505

Tansley, The Tavern 0809 1100 1308 1513
Matlock, Bakewell Rd Bus Station 0816 1107 1315 1520

Explanation of codes:
Sch Operates on schooldays only
SH Operates during school holidays only
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